504017233 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063890

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	GNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution [)ate
DRAGOLJUB MILANOV				09/14/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	FPT MOTORENFORSCHUNG AG					
Street Address:	SCHLO	SCHLOSSGASSE 2				
City:	ARBO	ARBON				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	9320					
Property Type		N	umber			
Property Type Application Number:		Ni 15105512	umber			
	e sent to	15105512 o the e-mail addre	ess first; if that is cessful, it will be	e sent via		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	15105512 <i>the e-mail addred</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 949-855-1246 rlau@stetinalaw.c KIT M. STETINA 75 ENTERPRISE SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CA	ess first; if that is cessful, it will be com	e sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	15105512 <i>the e-mail addred</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 949-855-1246 rlau@stetinalaw.c KIT M. STETINA 75 ENTERPRISE SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CA	ess first; if that is cessful, it will be com ALIFORNIA 92656	e sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	15105512 o the e-mail addre d; if that is unsuc 949-855-1246 rlau@stetinalaw.c KIT M. STETINA 75 ENTERPRISE SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CA TORTA-220	ess first; if that is cessful, it will be com ALIFORNIA 92656	e sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	15105512 o the e-mail addre d; if that is unsuc 949-855-1246 rlau@stetinalaw.c KIT M. STETINA 75 ENTERPRISE SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CA TORTA-220 KIT M. STE	ess first; if that is cessful, it will be com ALIFORNIA 92656 0US ETINA	e sent via		

	S						
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number TORTA-220US (E2580-14-US)						
Whereas, I, Dragoljub Milanovic, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>A TURBOCOMPOUND ASSEMBLY, IN PARTICULAR IN THE FIELD OF INDUSTRIAL VEHICLES</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 16, 2017 (Serial No. 15/105,512).							
Whereas, FPT MOTORENFORSCHUNG AG of Arbon, Switzerland herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Schlossgasse 2, 9320 Arbon, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the re- and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assig exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, ren- thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereoi applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said impro- the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applic Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-com be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives ar instrument; Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this ast	an and transfer unto said Assignee the full and presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and is, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to ewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part n and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all ovements in any country or countries foreign to tation the priority benefits of the International ferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, I Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said nd assigns, in accordance with the terms of this of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United it to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for n for which said Patent may be granted, as fully						
Executed this <u>14th</u> day of <u>September</u> 20 <u>16</u> , at By:	Arhan						
	-						
On <u>14/09/2016</u> before me, <u>Giorgio PELIZZARI</u> (date) (Name) personally appeared <u>Dragoliub Milanovic</u> who proved to me on the b whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged t authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the p acted, executed the instrument.	to me that he/she executed the same in his/her						
Signature of Witness							